TOWN OF BECKET SELECT BOARD MEETING

Date: Wednesday, March 22, 2023

Time: 6:00 p.m.

Location: Becket Town Hall, 557 Main St.

Agenda

Members of the public may attend in person or via Zoom. Zoom access information is listed after the last agenda item.

Public Comments may be emailed to <u>comment@townofbecket.org</u> in advance of the meeting.

- 1. The Chairperson will call the Select Board meeting to order.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Discussion with Highway Superintendent regarding Ground Maintenance Position
- 4. Select Board to discuss and present comments regarding the draft Comprehensive Emergency Management Plan.
- 5. Preliminary discussion with Ray Ferrin, Becket Ambulance Director, regarding Otis Select Board's request to meet with the Becket Select Board for dialog pertaining to sharing Ambulance Services.
- 6. Ray Ferrin, Emergency Management Director Storm and State of Emergency Report
- 7. Select Board to discuss and provide comments to the Open Space & Recreation Plan Advisory Committee regarding the draft Open Space & Recreation Advisory Plan
- 8. Public Input (limited to 3 minutes per person, 20 minutes total for this agenda item).
- 9. Select Board to discuss/vote to increase the Transfer Station Permit Fees
- 10. Resignation: Full-time Police Officer Daniel McClellan effective 4/11/2023
- 11. Select Board to vote to nominate Madelaine Elovirta to continue serving as the Becket Animal Inspector through April 30, 2023
- 12. Select Board to vote on the Town Administrator's recommended appointment: Nicholas Beauchemin from Part-time Reserve Police Officer to Probationary Full-time Police Officer effective 4/2/2023 Payrate: \$30.62 per hour.

- 13. Approval of the March 8, 2023 Meeting Minutes
- 14. Select Board to review Departmental Reports
 - Building Inspector February 2023
- 15. Town Administrator's Report
- 16. Select Board's Comments and Announcements
- 17. Any other business to come before the Board
- 18. Correspondence/announcements:
 - 2023.03.10 Treasurer of the Central Berkshire Regional School District re: Certified FY2024 Operating and Capital Assessment
- 19. Select Board to review and sign payable warrants
- 20. Select Board to adjourn the Meeting

Zoom Meeting Access:

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82723222234?pwd=cER4bVFua21hMmJ4UWI1bW9BcEpRZz09

Meeting ID: 827 2322 2234

Passcode: 520343

Dial by your location

+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 827 2322 2234

Passcode: 520343

Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kbCxDglwdu